Introduced by:

Merkes, Scalzi, O'Brien

Date:

02/16/99

Hearing:

03/16/99

Action: Vote: Enacted as Amended

6 Yes, 3 No

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ORDINANCE 99-11

AN ORDINANCE ENACTING KPB 22.40.200 IMPOSING TIME RESTRICTIONS UPON ASSEMBLY MEETINGS AND AMENDING KPB 22.40.010

WHEREAS, in Ordinance 98-78, the assembly repealed former KPB 22.40.200 which prohibited the assembly from taking official legislative or adjudicatory action after 11:30 p.m. and before 8:00 a.m., actual time, and which required the assembly to adjourn by midnight; and

WHEREAS, upon further consideration, reinstating deadlines along with the ability to extend them once by thirty minutes, is in the best interests of the borough;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That KPB 22.40.200 is recharged to read as follows

22.40.200. Meetings--Time restrictions--Uncompleted agenda.

- A. The assembly shall take no official action after 1:30 P.M. and before 8:00 A.M., actual time. The assembly shall adjourn or recess any regular or special meeting at 11:30 P.M. This time for conclusion of business and adjournment or recess is mandatory, except that the assembly may by motion extend this deadline by no more than thirty minutes once per meeting. Any such motion is not debatable, and must be approved by a majority of the total authorized assembly membership before the deadline to be extended. In the event that business has not been completed by the time set herein, the assembly may recess the meeting to a time consistent with this section, call a special meeting to complete the agenda and adjourn, or adjourn.
- B. If the meeting is adjourned without making other provision for completion of the agenda items, then such uncompleted matters shall be acted upon at the next regularly scheduled assembly meeting under the agenda section for uncompleted items from prior meetings. Except for consent agenda items no other item of legislation on the agenda may be considered until these uncompleted items have been considered by the assembly.

SECTION 2. That KPB 22.40.010(A) shall be amended to read as follows:

A. Regular meetings of the assembly shall be held on the first and third Tuesday of each month at 7:00 P.M. in the assembly room of the Borough Administration Building.

SECTION 3. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its enactment.

ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 16TH DAY OF MARCH, 1999.

1964 1964

Ronald Wm. Drathman, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Linda S./Murphy, Borough Clerk